
 

Associate of Arts   2016-2017 
• 35 Hours of General Education Core Courses  

• 8/9 Hours of Institutional Requirements  

• 17 Hours of Directed Electives  

 

NAME_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Possible Prerequisites                            Semester        Hours Grade 

READ 0033 Reading  N/C  

ENG 0023 Writing Fundamentals  or ALP  N/C  

MATH 0013 Pre-Algebra  N/C  

MATH 0023 Introductory Algebra  N/C  

MATH 0033 Intermediate Algebra  N/C  

 

English/Communication (9 credit hours)  You must take all three courses.     Semester        Hours       Grade 

~ENG 1003 Freshman English I  3  

~ENG  1013 Freshman English II  3  

~SCOM 1203 Oral Communications  3  

 

Mathematics (3 credit hours or 4 if taking PreCalculus or Calculus I to satisfy the math requirement.)          Semester        Hours  Grade 

~MATH 

~MATH 

~MATH 
~MATH 

1023 

1053 

1054 
2204 

College Algebra OR 

Quantitative Literacy OR 

PreCalculus  OR 
Calculus I 

   

 

Lab Sciences (8 credit hours)                                 Semester        Hours  Grade 

~BIOL  
BIOL 

1004 
1013/21 

Biological Science and Lab OR 
Biology of the Cell with Lab for Biology of the Cell 

 4  

~CHEM 

~GSP 

1004 

1004 

General Chemistry I and Lab OR 

Physical Science with Lab 

 
4 

 

 

Fine Arts (6 credit hours) Pick two courses               Semester        Hours  Grade 

~FAV 2503 Fine Arts Visual OR             

~FAM 2503 Fine Arts Musical OR    

~FAT 2203 Fine Arts Theatre    

World Civilization (3 hours)  Pick one course       Semester        Hours          Grade 
~HIST  

~HIST  

1013 

1023 

World Civilization to 1660  OR 

World Civilization Since 1660 

 
3 

 

U.S. History/Government (3 hours)    Pick one course      Semester        Hours        Grade 
~HIST 

~HIST 
~POSC 

2763 

2773 
2103 

U.S. History to 1876  OR 

U.S. History Since 1876 OR 
U.S. Government 

 

3 

 

Social Science (3 credit hours) Pick only one course       Semester        Hours        Grade 
~PSY 

~ANTH 
~SOC 

~GEOG 

~POSC 
~HIST 

~ECON  

ECON 

2513 

2233 
2213 

2613 

2103 
2083 

2313  

2333 

Introduction to Psychology  

Intro to Cultural Anthropology 
Principles of Sociology 

Introduction to Geography 

U.S. Government  (If not used for U.S. History/Government) 
Arkansas History 

Principles of Macroeconomics  

Economic Issues & Concepts 

 

3 

 

 

Institutional Requirements  Humanities (6 credit hours)   Pick two courses     Semester        Hours        Grade 
~ENG 2003 Introduction to World Literature I     

~ENG 2013 Introduction to World Literature II    

~PHIL 1103 Introduction to Philosophy    

Institutional Requirements     Physical Education (2 or 3 credit hours)   Pick one course                              Semester        Hours  Grade 

NRS 

PE 

2203 

1002 

Basic Human Nutrition  OR 

Concepts of Fitness 

 
 

 

Directed Electives (17 Credit hours)    Select courses from those listed on the next page.   Semester        Hours  Grade 
      

      

      

      

      

      

             Total Hours:     60/61        
 
 

 



 
Courses taken to satisfy State Minimum General Education Core and Institutional Requirements cannot fulfill the Directed Elective Requirements.  

For example you cannot use CHEM 1004 as a directed electives and also use it for the science requirement.

~ACCT 2003 Intro to Financial Accounting 3 hours 

~ACCT 2013  Intro to Managerial  Accounting  3 hours  

~ADMS 1513  Keyboarding I  3 hours  

~ADMS 2563  Business Communications  3 hours  

AGEC 1003

  

Introduction to Agriculture 

Economics 

3 hours 

 

AGRI 1211 Seminars in Agriculture 1 hour 

ANSC 1613 Introduction to Animal Science 3 hours 

ANSC 1621 
Introduction to Animal Science 

Lab 
1 hour 

~ANTH 2233  Intro to Cultural Anthropology  3 hours  

ART 1013  Design I  3 hours  

ART 1033  Drawing I  3 hours  

ART 1043  Drawing II  3 hours  

ART 1063  
Elective Painting for Non-

Majors  
3 hours  

ART 2413  Graphic Design I  3 hours  

~BIOL 1004  Biological Science with lab  4 hours  

~BIOL 2104  Microbiology with lab  4 hours  

~BUAD 1013  Introduction to Business  3 hours  

~BUAD 1023  Introduction to Marketing 3 hours  

~CA 1903  Intro to Computer Concepts  3 hours  

~CHEM 1004  General Chemistry I & Lab  4 hours  

CHEM 1021  Lab for General Chemistry II   1 Hour  

CHEM 1023  General Chemistry II  3 Hours  

~CRIM 1023  Introduction to Criminal Justice  3 hours  

ECH 2013  Survey or Early Childhood  3 hours  

ECH 2173  Child Development  3 hours  

~ECON 2313   Intro to Macroeconomics  3 hours  

~ECON 2323  Principles of Microeconomics  3 hours  

ECON 2333  Economic Issues & Concepts  3 hours  

EDU 2013  Introduction to Education    3 hours  

~ENG 1023  Technical Writing    3 hours  

~ENG 1033  Creative Writing  3 hours  

~ENG 2003  Intro to World Literature I  3 hours  

~ENG 2013  Intro to World Literature II  3 hours  

  ENG 2103  Introduction to Poetry and  

Drama  
3 hours  

  ENG 2113  Introduction to Fiction  3 hours  

~ENG 2153  Introduction to American Lit.  3 hours  

~FAM 2503  Fine Arts Musical  3 hours  

~FAT 2203  Fine Arts Theatre  3 hours  

~FAV 2503 Fine Arts Visual 3 hours  

~GEOG 2613  Introduction to Geography  3 hours  

GEOL 1004  Introduction to Geology  4 hours  

GER 1013  Elementary German I  3 hours  

GER 1023  Elementary German II  3 hours  

GER 2023  Intermediate German I  3 hours  

GER  2123  Intermediate German II  3 hours  

~GSP 1004  Physical Science with lab  4 hours  

~HIST 1013  World Civilization to 1660    3 hours  

 ~HIST 1023  World Civilization Since 1660  3 hours  

~HIST 2763  U. S. History to 1876                3 hours  

~HIST 2773  U. S. History Since 1876          3 hours  

~HIST 2083  Arkansas History  3 hours  

HIST 2783   History of the Vietnam War  3 hours  

HIST 2793  United States Women’s History  3 hours  

HUM 1003  International Travel  3 hours  

HUM 1013  The Holocaust  3 hours  

HUM 1033  Local Community Heritage  3 hours  

HUM 2003  Women in the Humanities  3 hours  

HUM 2013  
Literature in Modern Popular 

Culture  
3 hours  

JOUR1003/ 

RTV  1003 

Mass Communication in Modern 

Society  

3 hours  

~LAW 2023 Legal Environment of Business 3 hours 

 ~MATH 1033   Plane Trigonometry  3 hours  

MATH 1043  Numeracy Acquisition  3 hours  

 ~MATH 1054   Pre-calculus  4 hours  

MATH 2113  Mathematics for Elementary 

Teachers I  

3 hours  

MATH 2123  Mathematics for Elementary 

Teachers II  

3 hours  

~MATH 2204   Calculus I  4 hours  

~MATH 2214  Calculus II  4 hours 

MUS 1021  Concert Choir I  1 hour  

MUS 1031  Concert Choir II  1 hour  

MUS 1041  Concert Choir III  1 hour  

MUS 1051  Concert Choir IV  1 hour  

MUS 1061  Kimbrough Singers I  1 hour  

MUS 1071  Kimbrough Singers II  1 hour  

MUS 1081  Kimbrough Singers III  1 hour  

MUS 1091 Kimbrough Singers IV 1 hour 

NRS 2203  Basic Human Nutrition  3 hours  

PE1 002  Concepts of Fitness  2 hours  

PE 1111  Physical Conditioning  1 hour  

PE 1471  Bowling  1 hour  

PE 1481  Tennis  1 hour  

PE 1491  Badminton  1 hour  

PE 1621  Volleyball  1 hour  

~PHIL 1103   Introduction to Philosophy  3 hours  

PHYS 2034  University Physics I  4 hours  

PHYS 2044  University Physics II  4 hours  

~PHYS 2054  General Physics I  4 hours  

~PHYS 2064  General Physics II  4 hours  

PHYS 2133  Survey of Physics for the Health  
Profession   

3 hours  

POSC 1003  Introduction to Politics  3 hours  

~POSC 2103  United States Government  3 hours  

PSSC 1301

  

Introduction to Plant Science 

Lab 

1 hour 

 PSSC 1303 Introduction to Plant Science 3 hours 

PSSC 2813 Introduction to Soils 3 hours 

PSSC 2811 Introduction to Soils Lab 1 hour 

~PSY 2003  Developmental Psychology 3 hours  

~PSY 2513 Introduction to Psychology  3 hours  

PSY 2523 Survey of Abnormal Psychology 3 hours 

~QM 2113 Business Statistics 3 hours 

~SOC 2213  Principles of Sociology 3 hours  

~SPAN 1013  Elementary Spanish I  3 hours  

~SPAN 1023  Elementary Spanish II  3 hours  

  SW 2203  Introduction to Social Work  3 hours  

  SW 2213  Interviewing Skills for Social  
Work  

3 hours  

  SW 2223  Human Behavior in the Social 

Environment  
3 hours  

THEA 2251  Theatre Workshop  1 hour  

~ZOOL 2004  Human Anatomy and  
Physiology I and Lab  

4 hours  

~ZOOL 2414  Human Anatomy and 

Physiology II and Lab  
4 hours  

As mandated by Act 472 of 2007, I have been informed of the Arkansas 

Course Transfer System, and how to determine which courses will 

transfer to other Arkansas public institutions. Website 

http://acts.adhe.edu   

  

ACTS Transfer Courses  

Courses notated in the degree plan with the “ ~ “ symbol are considered 

ACTS courses.  The Arkansas Course Transfer System (ACTS) contains 
information about the transferability of courses within Arkansas public 

colleges and universities. Students are guaranteed the transfer of applicable 

credits and equitable treatment in the application of credits for admissions and 
degree requirements.  For further information the ACTS website link can be 

reached at http://acts.adhe.edu/studenttransfer.aspx.  

  
______________________________________________________________  

Student Signature                                                            Date  

   

______________________________________________________________  

Advisor Signature                     Date  

http://acts.adhe.edu/
http://acts.adhe.edu/
http://acts.adhe.edu/studenttransfer.aspx
http://acts.adhe.edu/studenttransfer.aspx

